
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2025 

Tender

Total Patient Assessment Device Solutions Tender
Notice

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032216

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05485c 

Published 13 June 2025, 11:33am

Scope 

Description

NHS Supply Chain seeks to establish a Framework Agreement for Total Patient Assessment
Device Solution Products under which it will be entitled to purchase supplies and/or services
which it will make available for purchase by 1) any NHS Trust; 2) any other NHS entity; 3) any
government department, agency or other statutory body and/or 4) any private sector entity
active in the UK healthcare sector. Only NHS Supply Chain can order from the Framework
Agreement and enter into contracts under it.

This includes the following requirements which have been sub-divided into Lots:

Lot 1 - Blood Pressure Monitoring with Blood Pressure Cuffs

Lot 2 - Thermometer Devices and Related Consumables

Lot 3 - Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices

Lot 4 - Patient Assessment Devices and Kits

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 14

Lot 5 - Personal Health Monitors and Kits

It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of £23,900,000 to £25,000,000
in the first year of this Framework Agreement, however this is approximate only and the
values may vary depending on the requirements of those bodies purchasing under the
Framework Agreement. Estimated value over the 2-year Framework Agreement will be in the
region of £47,800,000. There will be an option to extend the Framework for a further 2
years. If the extension period will be utilised, then the total value of the Framework across
the 4 year would be approximately £95,600,000.

Preliminary market engagement was carried out during PCR 2015, with a Prior Information
Notice being published. The identifier codes for the Prior information Notice are as follows:

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018940

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04713a

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2026 to 3 August 2028

Possible extension to 3 August 2030

4 years



Page 3 to 14

Description of possible extension:

There will be an option to extend the Framework for up to 2 years. If the extension period will
be utilised, then the total value of the Framework across the 4 year would be in the region of
£95,600,000.

Main procurement category

Goods

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Blood Pressure Monitoring with Blood Pressure Cuffs

Description

Blood Pressure Monitoring with Blood Pressure Cuffs.



Page 4 to 14

This lot covers the following product types:

Blood Pressure Monitoring Sphygmomanometers, Blood Pressure Monitoring Ankle Brachial
Index Monitors and Blood Pressure Monitoring Blood Pressure Cuffs.

Lot value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

CPV classifications

38423000 - Pressure-measuring equipment

33140000 - Medical consumables

33100000 - Medical equipments

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 2. Thermometer Devices and Related Consumables

Description



Page 5 to 14

Thermometer Devices and Related Consumables.

This lot covers the following product types:

Tympanic devices, Non-contact temporal artery devices, Electronic thermometer devices
with corded probe, Electronic thermometer devices with rigid and/or flexible probe tip,
Phase change thermometers and Related accessories and probe covers.

Lot value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

CPV classifications

38412000 - Thermometers

33140000 - Medical consumables

33100000 - Medical equipments

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 3. Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices



Page 6 to 14

Description

Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices

This lot covers the following product types:

Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices, Medical Weighing Scales,
Swab/Organ/Diaper Weighing Scales,

Body Composition Analysers, Height Measures, Measuring Station, Tape Measures,
Peripheral Oedema Monitoring Devices and Measuring Device Accessories.

Lot value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

CPV classifications

38311000 - Electronic scales and accessories

33140000 - Medical consumables

33100000 - Medical equipments

42923200 - Scales

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.



Page 7 to 14

Lot 4. Patient Assessment Devices and Kits

Description

Patient Assessment Devices and Kits

This lot covers the following product types:

Stethoscopes, Ophthalmoscopes, Retinoscopes, Otoscopes, Pupil Size and Reaction
Measuring Devices, Examination Pen Torches, Otoscope and Ophthalmoscope sets,
Ophthalmoscopes and Otoscope Accessories, Proctoscopes, Anoscopes, Rectoscopes,
Sigmoidoscopes, Dermatoscopes, Hyfrecators, Assessment Lights (including Headlights,
Examination Lighting, Magnifying Lamps, Binocular Loupes, Bulbs and Accessories), Fob
Watches, Tuning Forks, . Diabetic Neuropathy Devices, Nasal Clips, Reflex Hammers,
Tongue Depressors and Sensory Block Assessment Devices.

Lot value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

CPV classifications

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

33140000 - Medical consumables

33100000 - Medical equipments



Page 8 to 14

33166000 - Dermatological devices

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 5. Personal Health Monitors and Kits

Description

Personal Health Monitors and Kits

This lot covers the following product types:

Activity Wristbands, . Falls Detection Devices, Calorie Trackers, Personal Sleep Trackers,
Handheld BMI Calculators, Personal Electrocardiographs, Personal Pulse Stress Monitors,
Remote Monitoring Devices, Remote Monitoring Kits, Wearable Movement Disorder Devices
and Handheld Movement Disorder Devices

Lot value (estimated)

£76,480,000 excluding VAT

£95,600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

CPV classifications

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system



Page 9 to 14

33140000 - Medical consumables

33100000 - Medical equipments

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

See tender documentation within Project_1581

Award method when using the framework

With competition



Page 10 to 14

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 July 2025, 3:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 July 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com


Page 11 to 14

Award decision date (estimated)

18 November 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 40%
Operational and Supply
Chain Arrangements

Quality 37%

Social Values Quality 10%
Customer Service, Support
and Relationship
Management

Quality 8%

Contract Management and
Performance

Quality 5%

Other information 

Payment terms

Submission of expression of interest and procurement specific information:

This procurement exercise will be conducted on the NHS Supply Chain eTendering portal at

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com//

Candidates wishing to be considered for this contract must register their expression of
interest and provide additional procurement-specific information (if required) through the
NHS Supply Chain eTendering portal as follows:

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com//


Page 12 to 14

Registration.

1. Use URL https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com// to access the NHS Supply Chain
Procurement portal.

2. If not yet registered:

- Click on the 'Not Registered Yet' link to access the registration page.

- Complete the registration pages as guided by the mini guide found on the landing page.

Portal access.

If registration has been completed:

- Login with URL https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com// .

- Click on ITTs Open to All Suppliers.

- Select from the following ITTs:

ITT_1792 - Total Patient Assessment Device Solutions

ITT_1778 - Lot 1 - Blood Pressure Monitoring with Blood Pressure Cuffs

ITT_1779 - Lot 2 - Thermometer Devices and Related Consumables

ITT_1780 - Lot 3 - Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices

ITT_1781 - Lot 4 - Patient Assessment Devices and Kits

ITT_1782 - Lot 5 - Personal Health Monitors and Kits

Please note: you must respond to ITT_1792 in addition to any lots you intend to respond to.

- Click on Express Interest.

- If you intend to respond select Intend to Respond.

Applicants are encouraged to download the supplier handbook located within the
eProcurement portal by following the 'Supplier Helpcentre' link within the Useful Links
section of the Dashboard.

For any technical help with the portal please contact:

https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com//
https://nhssupplychain.app.jaggaer.com//


Page 13 to 14

Tel: 0800 069 8630 or email: help_uk@jaggaer.com

Please refer to Section III.1.1 for additional information

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLLH-1887-BMRL

mailto:help_uk@jaggaer.com


Page 14 to 14

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

United Kingdom

Email: steven.barker2@Supplychain.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:steven.barker2@Supplychain.nhs.uk
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Contract locations
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Blood Pressure Monitoring with Blood Pressure Cuffs
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Thermometer Devices and Related Consumables
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Patient Weighing Scales and Measuring Devices
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. Patient Assessment Devices and Kits
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 5. Personal Health Monitors and Kits
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED


		2025-06-15T09:40:09+0100
	TCPDF




